Mount Greylock Regional School District School Committee

Location: Zoom Remote Meeting Date: Thursday, February 11, 2021

Time: 6:00 pm

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/91335299704?pwd=ZIVXUIIHZ2loVmRpNkFIWFRmT1NRQT09

Passcode: 670556

Per Governor Baker's order suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A sec. 20, the public will not be allowed to physically access this School Committee meeting.

Please see our Public Comment Policy for Guidelines regarding Public Comment at Remote Meetings:

https://z2policy.ctspublish.com/masc/browse/mtgreylockset/mtgreylock/BEDH-R

Open Session Agenda

- I. Call to order
- II. MISSION: At Mount Greylock Regional School District, our mission is to create a community of learners working together in a safe and challenging learning environment that encourages restorative based processes, respect, inclusive diversity, courtesy, integrity, and responsibility through high expectations and cooperation resulting in life-long learning and personal growth.
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Approval of minutes

A. January 14, 2021B. January 16, 2021 MASC workshopVOTE

, ,

Student Update- Charlie McWeeny, MGRS School Council

- **C.** January 28, 2021 **VOTE**
- VI. Athletic Director Updates
- VII. Principal Updates

٧.

- **A.** MGRS-Engineering Class Presentation
- VIII. Business Administrator Updates
 - A. Lanesborough Elementary School Council FY22 Budget Priorities

- B. Williamstown Elementary School Council FY22 Budget Priorities
- **IX.** Superintendent Updates
 - **A.** Racist Incident via Zoom at MGRS on Jan. 21, 2021
 - **B.** Marijuana Cultivation Bylaws
 - **C.** Covid Pooled Testing Update
- X. Finance Subcommittee Update
- XI. Upcoming Meetings
 - A. Feb. 25, 2021- Finance Subcommittee, 4 pm
 - B. Feb. 25, 2021- School Committee, 6 pm
 - C. Mar. 11, 2021 Public Budget Hearing and School Committee Meeting, 6 pm
- XII. Other business not anticipated by the Chair within 48 hours of meeting
- XIII. Motion to Adjourn

This meeting will be broadcast on WilliNet TV Channel 1302 in Williamstown. It will be posted on the MGRSD YouTube page within 24 hours of the meeting.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLR0nrLhpZHIyPFUhaMxPSq